Illinois law.

Section 1232.230  Mandatory Signage 

Sections 5-20 and 5-50 of the Act specify warning language that must be posted.

a)	Signage shall be posted as required under Sections 5-20 and 5-50 of the Act.

b)	Templates for signs required pursuant to Sections 5-20 and 5-50 of the Act are provided in Appendix A and are available on ISP's website.

c)	If a larger sign is warranted, ISP's image must be incorporated into the sign, and the required warning language must still be in block letters not less than one inch in height.

d)	The required signs shall be clearly and conspicuously posted, as required by Sections 5-20 and 5-50 of the Act, on the premises where the certified licensee conducts business.

1)	The sign required by Section 5-20 of the Act shall advise persons that it is unlawful: 

A)	to store or leave an unsecured firearm in a place where a child can obtain access to it; 

B)	to sell or transfer a firearm to someone else without receiving an approval for the transfer from ISP; and 

C)	to fail to report the loss or theft of a firearm to local law enforcement within 72 hours.  (Section 5-20 of the Act) 
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2)	The sign required by Section 5-50 of the Act shall provide persons entering the property notice that the premises are under video surveillance and their image may be recorded pursuant to Section 5-50 of the Act.  (Section 5-50 of the Act)
